



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2912 OF 2006**

The State of Maharashtra .. Appellant

VERSUS

Navnath Arjun Padule .. Respondent

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 3069 OF 2006  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.2881 OF 2006  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.3185 OF 2006  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1279 OF 2007  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1280 OF 2007  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1281 OF 2007  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2007  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1284 OF 2007  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2393 OF 2007  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2008,  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1140 OF 2008,  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 982 OF 2008  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1140 OF 2008  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1887 OF 2008,  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1003 OF 2007  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1887 OF 2008  
WITH**



**FIRST APPEAL NO.2022 OF 2008  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2009  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 117 OF 2009,  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 314 OF 2009  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 117 OF 2009  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.463 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1505 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 926 OF 2011  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 463 OF 2009  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 464 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1506 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 927 OF 2011  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 464 OF 2009  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 565 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3861 OF 2016  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 57 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3858 OF 2016  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 563 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3859 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3860 OF 2016  
WITH**



**FIRST APPEAL NO. 564 OF 2009**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1903 OF 2013**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2008**  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 741 OF 2009**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2098 OF 2009**  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1000 OF 2010**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5916 OF 2008**  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 94 OF 2011**  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 97 OF 2011**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4988 OF 2011**  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 582 OF 2013**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4290 OF 2016**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 317 OF 2007**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3712 OF 2007**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4850 OF 2013**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 317 OF 2007**  
**TO**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 330 OF 2007**

----

Mr. Yogesh Dabake, Asst.G.P. for the State/State.  
Mr. Gaurav Potnis a/w Ms/ A.R. Kadlag I/b Ms. Pallavi Potnis for the  
Respondents.



**CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.,**  
**: S.M.RATNAKAR (RETIRED PRINCIPAL DISTRICT**  
**JUDGE) & MEMBER**  
**: S.R. SALKUTE, (OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY)**  
**& MEMBER**

**DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.**

**P.C. :-**

. Heard the learned Asst. Govt. Pleader for the Appellant/State and the learned Counsel for the Respondents.

2 The learned Asst. Govt. Pleader seeks time to take instructions.

3 Place the matters before the next Lok Adalat.

**(S.R. SALKUTE) (S.M.RATNAKAR) (N.J.JAMADAR., J.)**  
**(OFFICER ON SPECIAL (RETIRED PRINCIPAL**  
**DUTY) & MEMBER DISTRICT JUDGE) & MEMBER**