



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 OF 2007

The State of Maharashtra Appellant.
Versus
Nivrutti M. Markad (Deceased)
by Legal Heirs and Ors. Respondents.

Appearances :-

Mr. Yogesh Dabke, AGP for the appellant/State.
Mr. Gaurav Potnis i/by Ms. Pallavi H. Potnis for the Respondents.

CORAM : R. Y. GANOO, J., (Retired)
SHRI. Y. A. RANE,
(Registrar (Inspection-II)) &
SHRI. V.V. MUGLIKAR,
(Deputy Registrar (Inspection-II))

DATE : 14th SEPTEMBER, 2019

PC :

1. Mr. Dabke seeks an adjournment to get ready with the matter. By consent, adjourned to 14th December, 2019.

(V.V.MUGLIKAR)

(Y.A. RANE)

(R.Y.GANOO, J.)